

Payment Options

for 2023-2024 Membership

Registration is due by June 30, 2023. Late fees apply on July 1, 2023.

- 1. Complete the Membership Registration Form for 2023-2024 Year and deliver to Membership Director, Audrey Buchanan, via
 - a) **email**, only if paying by e-transfer (do not e-transfer prior to June 1st);
 - b) in person at Guild Meetings; or
 - c) **mail**, only if paying by cheque.

2. Choose payment option:

a) e-transfer to cgfatreasurer@outlook.com DO NOT eTransfer UNTIL JUNE 1st

To set up e-transfer you must be using online banking, and set up a

recipient name: "Chinook Guild of Fibre Arts" or "CGFA"

email: cgfatreasurer@outlook.com

When you have completed the e-transfer transaction of membership fee you will receive a notice (email) confirming the transaction.

Forward the email confirmation to Membership Director, Audrey Buchanan, at oddbuchanan@gmail.com. This will confirm your payment so that Audrey can process your Membership Form.

- b) cheque payable to Chinook Guild of Fibre Arts or "CGFA" delivered:
 - i) in person to Membership Director, Audrey Buchanan; or
 - ii) **mailed** to: Chinook Guild of Fibre Arts
 P.O. Box 34148 Westbrook RPO
 Calgary Alberta T3C 3W2
- d) cash in person only to Membership Director, Audrey Buchanan

If you have questions please contact Membership Directory, Audrey Buchanan, at oddbuchanan@gmail.com

=Doc: 2023 2024 Payment Options.doc Updated: May 18, 2023